



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CLAWSON
CLAWSON CDSMI WATER
SERVICE INVESTIGATION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0437

DATE: 4/17/2024
TIME: 10:30 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Pipeline Management Company	\$ 234,108.00
2	Duke's Root Control, Inc.	\$ 242,425.00
3	M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	\$ 338,256.80
4	National Industrial Maintenance, Inc.	\$ 386,340.00
5	Taplin Group, LLC	\$ 434,590.50
6	Super Construction, Inc.	Bid Not Read *

* **Incomplete Bid Submitted**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON
 CLAWSON CDSMI WATER
 SERVICE INVESTIGATION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0437

Pipeline Management Company
 2673 E. Maple Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Duke's Root Control, Inc.
 400 Airport Road, Suite E
 Elgin, IL 60123

M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.
 9195 Marine City Highway
 Fair Haven, MI 48023

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$29,800.00	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	29,800.00	29,800.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	25	Ft	30.00	750.00	5.00	125.00	73.60	1,840.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	50	Syd	30.00	1,500.00	20.00	1,000.00	122.70	6,135.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	70	Syd	30.00	2,100.00	20.00	1,400.00	122.70	8,589.00
5.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	150	Sft	15.00	2,250.00	5.00	750.00	22.20	3,330.00
6.	_Driveway, Rem	100	Syd	30.00	3,000.00	25.00	2,500.00	122.70	12,270.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	70	Syd	25.00	1,750.00	25.00	1,750.00	47.50	3,325.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	150	Syd	30.00	4,500.00	28.00	4,200.00	66.80	10,020.00
9.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	25	Ea	50.00	1,250.00	50.00	1,250.00	10.00	250.00
10.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	65.00	3,250.00	120.00	6,000.00	85.00	4,250.00
11.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	65.00	3,250.00	100.00	5,000.00	75.00	3,750.00
12.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	75.00	3,750.00	115.00	5,750.00	85.00	4,250.00
13.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	25	Ft	100.00	2,500.00	25.00	625.00	50.00	1,250.00
14.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	400	Sft	10.00	4,000.00	12.00	4,800.00	6.00	2,400.00
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	15.00	3,000.00	15.00	3,000.00	8.00	1,600.00
16.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	13,750.00	13,750.00
17.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,250.00	5,250.00
18.	_Water Service, Investigate	351	Ea	350.00	122,850.00	415.00	145,665.00	589.60	206,949.60
19.	_Water Service, Building, Investigate	351	Ea	54.00	18,954.00	60.00	21,060.00	39.10	13,724.10
20.	_Water Service, 3-Point Documentation	351	Ea	54.00	18,954.00	15.00	5,265.00	0.10	35.10
21.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,285.00	12,285.00	5,489.00	5,489.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	234,108.00	\$	242,425.00	\$	338,256.80



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 CLAWSON CDSMI WATER
 SERVICE INVESTIGATION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0437

National Industrial Maintenance, Inc.
 4530 Baring Avenue
 East Chicago, IL 46312

Taplin Group, LLC
 5140 West Michigan Avenue
 Kalamazoo, MI 49006

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$29,800.00	1	LS	29,800.00	29,800.00	15,041.82	15,041.82
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	25	Ft	60.00	1,500.00	82.10	2,052.50
3.	Pavt, Rem	50	Syd	60.00	3,000.00	97.37	4,868.50
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	70	Syd	60.00	4,200.00	65.56	4,589.20
5.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	150	Sft	10.00	1,500.00	39.00	5,850.00
6.	_Driveway, Rem	100	Syd	60.00	6,000.00	58.06	5,806.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	70	Syd	40.00	2,800.00	29.94	2,095.80
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	150	Syd	40.00	6,000.00	30.65	4,597.50
9.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	25	Ea	140.00	3,500.00	13.00	325.00
10.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	160.00	8,000.00	292.50	14,625.00
11.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	140.00	7,000.00	201.50	10,075.00
12.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	160.00	8,000.00	227.50	11,375.00
13.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	25	Ft	150.00	3,750.00	91.00	2,275.00
14.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	400	Sft	14.50	5,800.00	15.60	6,240.00
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	16.50	3,300.00	19.50	3,900.00
16.	_Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,644.56	6,644.56
17.	_Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	666.90	666.90
18.	_Water Service, Investigate	351	Ea	320.00	112,320.00	393.29	138,044.79
19.	_Water Service, Building, Investigate	351	Ea	320.00	112,320.00	103.86	36,454.86
20.	_Water Service, 3-Point Documentation	351	Ea	50.00	17,550.00	35.01	12,288.51
21.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	146,774.56	146,774.56
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	386,340.00	\$	434,590.50